Residential      
2       storyed
Building
Model
Village

Area 20,000
sq. ft.

45,00,000

2

Project    
site,    
Developed
Model
Village

Area 
1,07,700  sq.
ft.

30,00,000

3

Residential 
Plot, 
Developed
Model
Village

Area 15,000
sq. ft.

10,00,000

Total 85,00,000

(Rupees Eighty five lakhs only)

5. Insofar as the deed of guarantee is concerned, the recitals of such deed reflect
what we have noted above. Inter alia, it was agreed by and between the Council and
the Corporation as follows:

DEED OF GUARANTEE

***

Now this deed witnesses as follow:-

[...]

Residential 
2  storyed 
Building
Model
Village

Area  20,000 
sq. ft.

45,00,000

2

Project  site, 
Developed 
Model
Village

Area    
1,07,700
sq. ft.

30,00,000

3

Residential   
Plot,   
Developed
Model
Village

Area  15,000 
sq. ft.

10,00,000

Total 85,00,000
(Rupees
Eighty five
lakhs) only

6. Such being the position with regard to the agreements by and between the
parties, the loan was disbursed to the Company by the Corporation. According to
the Company, instead of the term loan of Rs.2,00,00,000/, the Corporation had
actually disbursed Rs.